RM PTO-1594 REC	
T I BEIN HEN WEIGH HEN THINK I	TEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
8 Ng. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	9309
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	ched original documents or copy thereof.
. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Molecule 2000, LLC	Name: Molecule 2000, Inc.
;	Internal Address:
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 22600-D Lambert St., 1004
General Partnership	City:Lake Forest State: CA ZIP: 92630
Corporation-State KOther Limited Liability Corporation	- ,
additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes XXNo	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
B. Nature of conveyance: 9-1-3000	Association General Partnership
. Nature of conveyance. 9 1 - 8000	☐ Limited Partnership
□ Assignment □ Merger	Corporation-State CA Other
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	If assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic representative designation
	is attached: Yes No
Execution Date: 08/16/00	Additional name(s) & address (es) attached? □ Yes □ No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Trademade Application No. (c)	8. Trademark Registration No.(s)
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	1104097
	110407,
A -t-things I numbers to	Hambad? D Ves ANO
	ittached? □ Yes XXNo
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6 Total number of applications and
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ahmad Alkayali	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFIS 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ahmad Alkayali	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ahmad Alkayali Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Ahmad_Alkayali Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFIR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ahmad Alkayali	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ahmad Alkayali Internal Address: 22600-D Lambert St., 1004	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFIR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ahmad Alkayali Internal Address: 22600-D Lambert St., 1004 City: Lake Forest State: CA ZIP: 92630	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ahmad Alkayali Internal Address: 22600-D Lambert St., 1004 City: Lake Forest State: CA ZIP: 92630	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFIR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) USE THIS SPACE
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ahmad Alkayali Internal Address: 22600-D Lambert St., 1004 City: Lake Forest State: CA ZIP: 92630	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) USE THIS SPACE
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ahmad Alkayali Internal Address: 22600-D Lambert St., 1004 City: Lake Forest State: CA ZIP: 92630	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) USE THIS SPACE
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ahmad Alkayali Internal Address: 22600-D Lambert St., 1004 City: Lake Forest State: CA ZIP: 92630 DO NOT 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) USE THIS SPACE
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ahmad Alkayali Internal Address: 22600-D Lambert St., 1004 City: Lake Forest State: CA ZIP: 92630 DO NOT 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infinite original document.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFIR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ahmad Alkayali Internal Address: 22600-D Lambert St., 1004 Street Address: 22600-D Lambert St., 1004 City: Lake Forest State: CA ZIP: 92630 DO NOT 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infinite original document. Brian S. Cronk.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page it paying by deposit account) USE THIS SPACE ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

Feb-28-01 02:00P FCE INC.

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002200 FRAME: 0013**

__P.01

1 699 1629



2036589



I. *BILL JONES*, Secretary of State of the State of California. hereby certify:

That the attached transcript has been compared with the record on file in this office, of which it purports to be a copy, and that it is full, true and correct.

> IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this

> > 377 - 3 304



Billens

Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 002200 FRAME: 0014

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

L: NDORSED - FILED
In the office of the Secretary of State
of the State of California

MOLECULE 2000, INC.

JAN 05 1998

Ι

BILL JONES, Secretary of State

The name of this corporation is MOLECULE 2000, INC.

ΙI

The purpose of this corporation is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which a corporation may be organized under the General Corporation Law of California other than the banking business, the trust company business or the practice of a profession permitted to be incorporated by the California Corporations Code.

III

The name and address in the State of California of this corporation's initial agent for service of process is:

AHMAD ALKAYALI 208 TECHNOLOGY DRIVE IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92718

IV

This corporation is authorized to issue only one class of shares of stock, designated "common stock"; and the total number of shares which this corporation is authorized to issue is: 10,000

V

This corporation is a close corporation. The issued shares of all classes of this corporation shall be held of record by not more than 5 persons.

The liability of the directors of the corporation for monetary damages shall be eliminated to the fullest extent permissible under California Law.

The corporation is authorized to provide indemnification of agents (as defined in Section 317 of the California Corporations Code) for breach of duty to the corporation and shareholders through bylaw provisions or through agreements with the agents, or both, in excess of provisions or through agreements with the agents, or both, in excess of the indemnification otherwise permitted by Section 317 of the California Corporations Code, subject to the limits on such excess indemnification set forth in Section 204 of the California Corporations Code.

Dated: January 5, 1998

RECORDED: 09/01/2000

PETER C. MCMAHON, Incorporator

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002200 FRAME: 0015